Page 1/5
CDA-L • Rev. 29/6/2022
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.739.9984, 1.866.280.2332  •   1.866.265.8801 • www.standardpro.com
CDA-L
HAZARDOUS LOCATION HIGH BAY
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F, G

 3 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
 4 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations.
ORDERING GUIDE
CDA L C
Series Lamp type Lumen package Volt
(V)
Hazloc Color temp.
(K)
Lens option Mounting adapter
CDA L - LED S1 -
S2 -
Refer to
technical
specification
table for details
W -
H -
120-277
347
C - Class I Division 2
Class II Division 1
Class II Division 2
Class III
30K -
40K -
50K -
3 000
4 000
5 000
D -
T -
L -
Diffuse tempered glass
Transparent tempered glass
Drop lens tempered glass
P -
J1 -
NPT 3/4" pendant
Ceiling/Wall stanchion
1 See section below titled “Accessories for use with J mounting adapter” to choose your installation option
ACCESSORIES (order separately) to be used with “J” mounting adapter
JB018
Junction box NPT 3/4"
BKT772-P166 or
BKT772-P1900
Stanchion-25°
BKT773-P166 or
BKT773-P1900
Stanchion-90°
BKT771-25
Wall mount 25°
WGD070
Stainless steel wire
guard
BKT771-90
Wall mount 90°
HAR1056
Stainless steel
safety cable kit
WGD071
Stainless steel wire
guard for drop lens
Part
number
Type
JB018 Junction box NPT 3/4"
BKT771-25 Wall mount-25°
BKT771-90 Wall mount-90°
BKT772-P166 Stanchion-25° (NPT 1.25")
BKT772-P1900 Stanchion-25° (NPT 1.50")
BKT773-P166 Stanchion-90° (NPT 1.25")
BKT773-P1900 Stanchion-90° (NPT 1.50")
WGD070 Stainless steel wire guard